
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  C:\Users\ljzig\Desktop\FT whites jews.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 opened on:  13 Jul 2021, 14:21:30

1 . use "C:\Users\ljzig\Desktop\anes 2020 TS\anes_timeseries_2020_stata_20210324\anes_timeseries_2020_stata_20210324.dta"

2 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

3 . tab V201549x

        PRE: SUMMARY: R self-identified 
                         race/ethnicity       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused          96        1.16        1.16
                         -8. Don't know           6        0.07        1.23
                 1. White, non-Hispanic       5,963       72.02       73.25
                 2. Black, non-Hispanic         726        8.77       82.02
                            3. Hispanic         762        9.20       91.22
4. Asian or Native Hawaiian/other Pacif         284        3.43       94.65
5. Native American/Alaska Native or oth         172        2.08       96.73
        6. Multiple races, non-Hispanic         271        3.27      100.00

                                  Total       8,280      100.00

4 . recode V201549x (-9 -8=99), gen(Rrace)
(102 differences between V201549x and Rrace)

5 . tab Rrace

  RECODE of 
   V201549x 
      (PRE: 
 SUMMARY: R 
self-identi 
       fied 
race/ethnic 
       ity)       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          1       5,963       72.02       72.02
          2         726        8.77       80.79
          3         762        9.20       89.99
          4         284        3.43       93.42
          5         172        2.08       95.50
          6         271        3.27       98.77
         99         102        1.23      100.00

      Total       8,280      100.00

6 . 
end of do-file

7 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"



8 . desc   V202482 V202170

              storage   display    value
variable name   type    format     label      variable label

V202482         double  %12.0g     V202482    POST: Feeling thermometer: whites
V202170         double  %12.0g     V202170    POST: Feeling thermometer: Jews

9 . recode V202482 (-100/-1 998=.), gen(FTwhites100)
(1192 differences between V202482 and FTwhites100)

10 . recode V202170 (-100/-1 998=.), gen(FTjews100)
(982 differences between V202170 and FTjews100)

11 . sum FTwhites100 FTjews100

    Variable         Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

 FTwhites100       7,088    70.18609    20.92609          0        100
   FTjews100       7,298    73.41244    21.71409          0        100

12 . 
end of do-file

13 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

14 . tab1 V202482 if Rrace==2 & (V202482<-7 | V202482>-5)

-> tabulation of V202482 if Rrace==2 & (V202482<-7 | V202482>-5) 

      POST: Feeling thermometer: whites       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused          30        4.72        4.72
                                      0          21        3.31        8.03
                                      1           2        0.31        8.35
                                      6           2        0.31        8.66
                                     10           1        0.16        8.82
                                     14           1        0.16        8.98
                                     15          12        1.89       10.87
                                     20           2        0.31       11.18
                                     25           1        0.16       11.34
                                     30          15        2.36       13.70
                                     40          39        6.14       19.84
                                     45           1        0.16       20.00
                                     48           1        0.16       20.16
                                     50         121       19.06       39.21
                                     60          76       11.97       51.18
                                     65           2        0.31       51.50
                                     66           1        0.16       51.65
                                     68           1        0.16       51.81
                                     70          87       13.70       65.51
                                     75          12        1.89       67.40
                                     80           5        0.79       68.19
                                     85          96       15.12       83.31
                                     87           1        0.16       83.46
                                     88           1        0.16       83.62
                                     90           5        0.79       84.41
                                     95           4        0.63       85.04
                                     99           1        0.16       85.20
                                    100          94       14.80      100.00

                                  Total         635      100.00



15 . 
end of do-file

16 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

17 . tab1 V202170 if Rrace==2 & (V202170<-7 | V202170>-5)

-> tabulation of V202170 if Rrace==2 & (V202170<-7 | V202170>-5) 

        POST: Feeling thermometer: Jews       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused          12        1.85        1.85
                                      0          19        2.94        4.79
                                      1           1        0.15        4.95
                                      2           1        0.15        5.10
                                      3           1        0.15        5.26
                                      4           1        0.15        5.41
                                     15          10        1.55        6.96
                                     20           1        0.15        7.11
                                     30           6        0.93        8.04
                                     40           9        1.39        9.43
                                     50         179       27.67       37.09
                                     55           1        0.15       37.25
                                     60          55        8.50       45.75
                                     65           3        0.46       46.21
                                     70          92       14.22       60.43
                                     75           4        0.62       61.05
                                     80          15        2.32       63.37
                                     85          90       13.91       77.28
                                     86           2        0.31       77.59
                                     88           1        0.15       77.74
                                     90          13        2.01       79.75
                                     95           3        0.46       80.22
                                    100         128       19.78      100.00

                                  Total         647      100.00

18 . 
end of do-file

19 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

20 . gen FTwj = FTwhites100 - FTjews100
(1,296 missing values generated)

21 . 
end of do-file

22 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

23 . tab V202482

      POST: Feeling thermometer: whites       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused         278        3.36        3.36
-7. No post-election data, deleted due           77        0.93        4.29
         -6. No post-election interview         750        9.06       13.35
-5. Interview breakoff (sufficient part          87        1.05       14.40
                                      0          57        0.69       15.08
                                      1           3        0.04       15.12
                                      2           2        0.02       15.14
                                      3           1        0.01       15.16
                                      4           2        0.02       15.18
                                      5           2        0.02       15.21
                                      6           4        0.05       15.25
                                      7           4        0.05       15.30
                                     10           8        0.10       15.40



                                     14           2        0.02       15.42
                                     15          32        0.39       15.81
                                     16           1        0.01       15.82
                                     20          10        0.12       15.94
                                     25           5        0.06       16.00
                                     29           1        0.01       16.01
                                     30          91        1.10       17.11
                                     35           7        0.08       17.20
                                     37           1        0.01       17.21
                                     39           1        0.01       17.22
                                     40         217        2.62       19.84
                                     45          18        0.22       20.06
                                     48           1        0.01       20.07
                                     49           3        0.04       20.11
                                     50       1,765       21.32       41.43
                                     51           2        0.02       41.45
                                     52           1        0.01       41.46
                                     54           1        0.01       41.47
                                     55          20        0.24       41.71
                                     58           1        0.01       41.73
                                     59           1        0.01       41.74
                                     60         570        6.88       48.62
                                     62           1        0.01       48.64
                                     65          32        0.39       49.02
                                     66           2        0.02       49.05
                                     67           2        0.02       49.07
                                     68           1        0.01       49.08
                                     69           1        0.01       49.09
                                     70       1,095       13.22       62.32
                                     71           1        0.01       62.33
                                     72           1        0.01       62.34
                                     75         142        1.71       64.06
                                     78           2        0.02       64.08
                                     79           1        0.01       64.09
                                     80         177        2.14       66.23
                                     83           1        0.01       66.24
                                     85       1,483       17.91       84.15
                                     86           6        0.07       84.23
                                     87           2        0.02       84.25
                                     88           6        0.07       84.32
                                     89           2        0.02       84.35
                                     90         142        1.71       86.06
                                     95          50        0.60       86.67
                                     96           1        0.01       86.68
                                     98           1        0.01       86.69
                                     99          11        0.13       86.82
                                    100       1,091       13.18      100.00

                                  Total       8,280      100.00

24 . di 8280-77-750-87
7366

25 . recode V202482 (-9 998 50/100=0) (0/49=1) (-7/-5=.), gen(FTwhitesCOLD)
(8277 differences between V202482 and FTwhitesCOLD)



26 . tab FTwhitesCOLD

  RECODE of 
    V202482 
     (POST: 
    Feeling 
thermometer 
  : whites)       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0       6,893       93.58       93.58
          1         473        6.42      100.00

      Total       7,366      100.00

27 . 
end of do-file

28 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

29 . tab V202170

        POST: Feeling thermometer: Jews       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                            -9. Refused         138        1.67        1.67
-7. No post-election data, deleted due           77        0.93        2.60
         -6. No post-election interview         750        9.06       11.65
-5. Interview breakoff (sufficient part          14        0.17       11.82
                                      0          64        0.77       12.60
                                      1           2        0.02       12.62
                                      2           1        0.01       12.63
                                      3           2        0.02       12.66
                                      4           1        0.01       12.67
                                      5           2        0.02       12.69
                                      6           1        0.01       12.71
                                      7           1        0.01       12.72
                                      8           3        0.04       12.75
                                      9           1        0.01       12.77
                                     10           4        0.05       12.81
                                     15          31        0.37       13.19
                                     20           9        0.11       13.30
                                     25           3        0.04       13.33
                                     30          43        0.52       13.85
                                     40          78        0.94       14.79
                                     45           5        0.06       14.86
                                     49           1        0.01       14.87
                                     50       1,964       23.72       38.59
                                     55          15        0.18       38.77
                                     57           2        0.02       38.79
                                     60         471        5.69       44.48
                                     65          27        0.33       44.81
                                     70         888       10.72       55.53
                                     75          97        1.17       56.70
                                     76           1        0.01       56.71
                                     77           1        0.01       56.73
                                     78           1        0.01       56.74
                                     79           1        0.01       56.75
                                     80         178        2.15       58.90
                                     81           2        0.02       58.93
                                     85       1,349       16.29       75.22
                                     86          12        0.14       75.36
                                     87           1        0.01       75.37
                                     88           3        0.04       75.41
                                     89           1        0.01       75.42
                                     90         199        2.40       77.83
                                     93           1        0.01       77.84
                                     95          75        0.91       78.74
                                     98           2        0.02       78.77



                                     99          12        0.14       78.91
                                    100       1,743       21.05       99.96
                        998. Don't know           3        0.04      100.00

                                  Total       8,280      100.00

30 . di 8280-77-750-14
7439

31 . recode V202170 (-9 998 50/100=0) (0/49=1) (-7/-5=.), gen(FTjewsCOLD)
(8278 differences between V202170 and FTjewsCOLD)

32 . tab FTjewsCOLD

  RECODE of 
    V202170 
     (POST: 
    Feeling 
thermometer 
    : Jews)       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

          0       7,187       96.61       96.61
          1         252        3.39      100.00

      Total       7,439      100.00

33 . 
end of do-file

34 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

35 . svyset [pweight=V200010b], strata(V200010d) psu(V200010c) singleunit(centered)

      pweight: V200010b
          VCE: linearized
  Single unit: centered
     Strata 1: V200010d
         SU 1: V200010c
        FPC 1: <zero>

36 . 
end of do-file

37 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

38 . svy: mean FTwhites100 FTjews100 if Rrace==1, level(83.4)
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =     131        Number of obs   =      5,086
Number of PSUs   =     262        Population size =  4,573.701
                                  Design df       =        131

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

 FTwhites100    70.95829   .3775857      70.43234    71.48424
   FTjews100    73.85004    .455753      73.21521    74.48488

Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.



39 . svy: mean FTwhites100 FTjews100 if Rrace==2, level(83.4)
(running mean on estimation sample)

Survey: Mean estimation

Number of strata =     119        Number of obs   =        600
Number of PSUs   =     211        Population size = 788.238577
                                  Design df       =         92

                          Linearized
                    Mean   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

 FTwhites100    62.07619    1.23461      60.35237    63.80001
   FTjews100    64.51872   1.517386      62.40007    66.63736

Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

40 . 
end of do-file

41 . do "C:\Users\ljzig\AppData\Local\Temp\STD1628_000000.tmp"

42 . svy: prop FTwhitesCOLD FTjewsCOLD if Rrace==1, level(83.4)
(running proportion on estimation sample)

Survey: Proportion estimation

Number of strata =     131        Number of obs   =      5,363
Number of PSUs   =     262        Population size = 4,802.3823
                                  Design df       =        131

                          Linearized            Logit
              Proportion   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

FTwhitesCOLD 
           0    .9540459   .0043288      .9476254    .9597128
           1    .0459541   .0043288      .0402872    .0523746

FTjewsCOLD   
           0    .9690156   .0031738       .964276     .973144
           1    .0309844   .0031738       .026856     .035724

Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

43 . svy: prop FTwhitesCOLD FTjewsCOLD if Rrace==2, level(83.4)
(running proportion on estimation sample)

Survey: Proportion estimation

Number of strata =     119        Number of obs   =        635
Number of PSUs   =     213        Population size = 826.754169
                                  Design df       =         94



                          Linearized            Logit
              Proportion   Std. Err.   [83.4% Conf. Interval]

FTwhitesCOLD 
           0    .8256701   .0196815      .7964679    .8514639
           1    .1743299   .0196815      .1485361    .2035321

FTjewsCOLD   
           0    .8919794   .0173425      .8652797    .9139141
           1    .1080206   .0173425      .0860859    .1347203

Note: Strata with single sampling unit centered at overall
      mean.

44 . 
end of do-file

45 . log close
      name:  <unnamed>
       log:  C:\Users\ljzig\Desktop\FT whites jews.smcl
  log type:  smcl
 closed on:  13 Jul 2021, 14:23:16


